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Water Department 

Water Meter and Parts Fees 
5/8” Meter 
1” Meter 
1 ½” Meter 
2” Meter 
Meter Transceiver Unit (MXU) 
Meter with MXU and fittings 
Gaskets and tail pieces (2 of each/meter) 

Supplier cost + 15% 
Supplier cost + 15% 
Supplier cost + 15% 
Supplier cost + 15% 
Supplier cost + 15% 
Supplier cost + 15% 
Supplier cost + 15% 

Shut-off or Turn-on 
Regular working hours 
Monday – Saturday after hours 
Sunday and holidays 
Temporary off or on 

$50 
$120 
$160 
$40 

Annual fire line connection 
2” 
3” 
4” 
6” 
8” 
12” 

$100 
$150 
$200 
$250 
$350 
$500 

Hydrant water $5/hookup + $7/1000 gallons 
Tap Fees 
  *In addition to staff time, equipment costs, and materials 

Single Unit 
Townhouse 

$200 
$400 

Public fire hydrant annual fee $250 
Utility Late Payment $15 
  

Sewer Department 
Septic dumping $0.15/gallon 
Pumping of vault toilets $100.00 
Cleaning of grease in sewer main $240.00 
RV dumping $7 for City Residents 

$9 for Non-Residents 
Tap Fees 
  *In addition to staff time, equipment costs, and materials 

Single Unit 
Townhouse 

$200 
$400 

 

Administrative Public Works Fees 
Project Manager $70/hour 
Inspector $45/hour 
Sewer & Water Service Inspection $100/each 
Contract Plans and Specifications $70/hour 
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Public Works Time and Equipment 
Staff time 
 Billed based on the most current negotiated wage and benefits for the individual providing the service. 
23-24 Rates 

Superintendent 
Lead 
Utility 2 
Maintenance I 
Maintenance II 
Maintenance II-HE 

Regular Time 
$42.87 
$38.89 
$38.85 
$32.87 
$36.60 
$37.00 

Overtime 
$53.24 
$47.35 
$47.28 
$38.44 
$43.95 
$44.55 

Double Time 
$70.54 
$62.73 
$62.64 
$50.92 
$58.23 
$59.01 

Equipment 
 The City of Livingston uses the most recent Schedule of Equipment Rates provided by FEMA found  
 at the following link: 
  https://www.fema.gov/assistance/public/tools-resources/schedule-equipment-rates 

 

https://www.fema.gov/assistance/public/tools-resources/schedule-equipment-rates



