CITY FEE SCHEDULE

Water Department				
Water Meter and Parts Fees				
5/8" Meter	Supplier cost + 15%			
1" Meter	Supplier $\cos t + 15\%$			
1 1/2" Meter	Supplier $\cos t + 15\%$			
2" Meter	Supplier $\cos t + 15\%$			
Meter Transceiver Unit (MXU)	Supplier $\cos t + 15\%$			
Meter with MXU and fittings	Supplier $\cos t + 15\%$			
Gaskets and tail pieces (2 of each/meter)	Supplier cost + 15%			
Shut-off or Turn-on				
Regular working hours	\$50			
Monday – Saturday after hours	\$120			
Sunday and holidays	\$160			
Temporary off or on	\$40			
Annual fire line connection				
2"	\$100			
3"	\$150			
4"	\$200			
6"	\$250			
8"	\$350			
12"	\$500			
Hydrant water	\$5/hookup + \$7/1000 gallons			
Tap Fees				
*In addition to staff time, equipment costs, and materials				
Single Unit	\$200			
Townhouse	\$400			
Public fire hydrant annual fee	\$250			
Utility Late Payment	\$15			
Sewer Department				
Septic dumping	\$0.15/gallon			
Pumping of vault toilets	\$100.00			
Cleaning of grease in sewer main	\$240.00			
RV dumping	\$7 for City Residents			

	\$9 for Non-Residents	
Tap Fees		
*In addition to staff time, equipment costs, and materials		
Single Unit	\$200	
Townhouse	\$400	

Administrative Public Works Fees		
Project Manager	\$70/hour	
Inspector	\$45/hour	
Sewer & Water Service Inspection	\$100/each	
Contract Plans and Specifications	\$70/hour	

CITY FEE SCHEDULE

Public Works Time and Equipment					
Staff time					
Billed based on the most c	urrent negotiated wage a	and benefits for the individu	ual providing the service.		
23-24 Rates	Regular Time	Overtime	Double Time		
Superintendent	\$42.87	\$53.24	\$70.54		
Lead	\$38.89	\$47.35	\$62.73		
Utility 2	\$38.85	\$47.28	\$62.64		
Maintenance I	\$32.87	\$38.44	\$50.92		
Maintenance II	\$36.60	\$43.95	\$58.23		
Maintenance II-HE	\$37.00	\$44.55	\$59.01		
Equipment					
	uses the most recent S	chedule of Equipment R	ates provided by FEMA found		
at the following link:					
U					

https://www.fema.gov/assistance/public/tools-resources/schedule-equipment-rates